07-08-2002

FORM PTO-1594	R			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03/01)				Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 05/31	/2002)	1021464	10	
To the Honorabl	e Commissioner of P		Please record the attached origin	nal documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party		atems and Tracemarks. T	2. Name and address of re-	
CYGNAL INTEGRATED P		7-2-02	Name: Silicon Valley Ba Internal Address: HA15	nk
☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership ☑ Corporation-State DE ☐ Other	☐ Associa ☐ Limited	ation Partnership	Street Address: 3003 Tas	
Additional name(s) of conv 3. Nature of conveyance:	eying party(ies) att	ached? Yes No	City: Santa Clara	State: CA ZIP: 95054
Assignment	☐Merger	('	Individual(s) citizenship Association	
⊠Security Agreement	☐ Change of Na	me	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State_DE	
Other		-	☐ Other	the United States, a domestic representative
Execution Date: 4/24/02			designation is attached: ☐ Ye Additional name(s) & address(es 🔲 No
4. Application number(s) or	registration number	er(s):		
A. Trademark Application I 76/272,133	No.(s)		B. Trademark No.(s)	tra (Viint
76/364,420				
76/260,820				
				£
		Additional numbers att	ached? ∐ Yes ⊠ No	And Andrews
				\$ V1
Name and address of pa concerning document shou		pondence	6. Total number of applicat	ions and registrations involved: 3
Name: Silicon Valley Bank	k		7. rTotal fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$90.00
Internal Address: Loan Doo	cumentation HA155	5	Enclosed	ψ30.00
Street Address: 3003 Tasr	man Dr.		Authorized to be charg	ed to deposit account
City: Santa Clara	State: Ca	ZIP: 95054	8. Deposit account number	r: page if paying by deposit account)
		DO NOT USE	<u> </u>	page ii paying by deposit account)
5/2002 LMUELLER 00000302 75	5272133			
1:481	40.00 DP 50.00 DP			
:482	JVI VV JF			
Statement and signature	a.			
To the best of my knowledge a	and belief, the foregoi	ing information is true and	correct and any attached copy	is a true copy of the original document.
Shannon Hubbard	(Magana	lebbard	10/10/00
Name of Person Signing	4	Signa	ture	Date
1	Takal musah an as			- A.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ADDENDUM TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Addendum to Intellectual Property Security Agreement is executed pursuant to, and is an addendum to, an Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated August 27, 1999, by and between Cygnal Integrated Products, Inc. ("Grantor") with its principal office at 4301 Westbank Drive, Suite B-100, Austin, TX 78746, and Silicon Valley Bank ("Bank") with its principal office at 3003 Tasman Drive, Santa Clara, CA 95054. This Addendum to Intellectual Property Security Agreement is presented for recordation as constructive notice that Grantor, the owner of the intellectual property identified in the exhibit(s) attached hereto, and the exclusive rights comprised in the intellectual property, to secure payment of a debt.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has executed this Addendum to Intellectual Property Security Agreement as of April 24, 2002.

GRANTOR:

CYGNAL INTEGRATED PRODUCTS, INC.

Name R. Scott Schaefe

Title: UP-Finance /CFO

Exhibit "A" attached to that certain Addendum to Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated April 24, 2002.

EXHIBIT "A" COPYRIGHTS

SCHEDULE A - ISSUED COPYRIGHTS

COPYRIGHT DESCRIPTION

REGISTRATION NUMBER

DATE OF ISSUANCE

See Attached

SCHEDULE B - PENDING COPYRIGHT APPLICATIONS

COPYRIGHT DESCRIPTION

APPLICATION DATE OF NUMBER FILING

DATE OF CREATION FIRST DATE
OF PUBLIC
DISTRIBUTION

None

SCHEDULE C - UNREGISTERED COPYRIGHTS (Where No Copyright Application is Pending)

DESCRIPTION CREATION

Various

DISTRIBUTION FROM ASSIGNOR

_ ASSIGNOR

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002539 FRAME: 0053



This Certificate issued under the seal of the Copyright Office in accordance with title 17, United States Code, attests that registration has been made for the work identified below. The information on this certificate has been made a part of the Copyright Office records.

Narybeth Peters

FORM MW MW 16-108 EFFECTIVE DATE OF REGISTRATION 18 2002 Jan.

3. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CURRENT OWNER(S) LYGAL Tategrated Crody C. 4301 Westback Dr. Audin Ty 78776	2. NATURI	E OF DEPOSIT 16 mark plats
3. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CURRENT OWNER(S) Cygnal Tategrated Crodyc. 4301 Westbank Dr	2. NATURI 4. CITIZEN Citizen of	E OF DEPOSIT 16 mark plots Schips
3. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CURRENT OWNER(S) Cygnal Integrated Crodect 4301 Westbank Dr	2. NATURI	E OF DEPOSIT 16 mark plats
3. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CURRENT OWNER(S) Cygnal Integrated Criedres 4301 Westbank Dr	4. CITIZEN Citizen of	Schips
Cygnal Integrated Product 4301 Westbank Dr	4. CITIZEN CITIZEN	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Cygnal Integrated Product 4301 Westbank Dr		
		SHIP OR DOMICILE OF CURRENT OWNER(S)
5. DERIVATION OF OWNERSHIP: If the person who check one: (Note: If a company or organization is name 2.	d as the current owner, one of the follow id such mask work within the scope of his in the creator, employer or representative	ing boxes must be checked) s/her employment
6. DATE AND NATION OF FIRST COMMERCIAL EXI Month October Day U. Nation Varied States	Year 2001 Chizen of	SHIP OR DOMICILE OF OWNER AT THE TIME OF DMMERCIAL EXPLOITATION (See instructions) Locked 5 Lates Line
8. NATURE OF CONTRIBUTION: Mask works generally variations of such designs, or are variations of designs to Describe the new, original contribution in this mask wo pads, analog per pherals, cus excluding flash members to	hat have been previously commercially ex rk for which statutory protection is sough	aploited or previously registered for protection that the level intersection and
9. CONTACT PERSON FOR CORRESPONDENCE ABO Name: Devalas Helberg Daytime telephone number: (512) 327-708 Address (if other than given at space 12) FAX: (512) 3-27-7087 Email holbe	18 x → 06 Name c	SIT ACCOUNT of Account t Number
11. CERTIFICATION: I, the undersigned, hearty entity correct to the best of my knowledge. HANDWRITTEN SIGNATURE (X) TYPED SIGNATURE Douglas R	This application MIST to suggest a	application and that the statements made herein are
12. Certificate will be mailed in window envelope to this address: Name Cygnal Integral of the control of the	+el Products 100 78746	PLEASE BE SURE THAT YOU HAVE: Signed the application at Space 11 Enclosed a check or movely present or the numeral uncladeding lee of \$75 payatio to Register of Copyrights Enclosed deposit, application, and fee MAIL TO: Library of Cringross Department ### 131 indique provides a consider.

'Any person who knowingly makes a talse intresentation of a maintain tact or the applicable of object to our providence as provided in 30 SC 1001 shall be bond our able to shall be

July 1998 ~ 15 000

US GOVERNMENT PRINCE, I WELL TAIK IN HER SE



This Certificate issued under the seal of the Copyright Office in accordance with title 17, United States Code, attests that registration has been made for the work identified below. The information on this certificate has been made a part of the Copyright Office records.

REGISTER OF COPYRIGHTS United States of America

FORM MW

MW 16-039

APPLICATION RECEIVED

DEPOSIT RECEIVED

1. TITLE OF THIS WORK C 8051 F 2013 BE	2. NATURE OF DEPOSIT 16 mask plats
3. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CURRENT OWNER(S) Cysnal Integrated Reducts 4301 Westbank Drive B-100 Austin, TX 78746	4. CITIZENSHIP OR DOMICILE OF CURRENT OWNER(S) Citizen of: United States or Domiciled in:
5. DERIVATION OF OWNERSHIP: If the person who created the mask we check one: (Note: If a company or organization is named as the current ow a. The owner is the employer of a person who created such mask work b. The owner has acquired the rights by transfer from the creator, employed c. The owner is the legal representative of the deceased or legally incap	rner, one of the following boxes <i>mist</i> be checked.) within the scope of his/her employment loyer or representative.
6. DATE AND NATION OF FIRST COMMERCIAL EXPLOITATION Month June Day 4 Year 2001 Nation June States	7. CITIZENSHIP OR DOMICILE OF OWNER AT THE TIME OF FIRST COMMERCIAL EXPLOITATION (See instructions) Citizen of: United States Domiciled in:
8. NATURE OF CONTRIBUTION: Mask works generally contain designs it variations of such designs, or are variations of designs that have been prev Describe the new, original contribution in this mask work for which status and a sample of the contribution of the mask work for which status and a sample of the contribution of the	10. DEPOSIT ACCOUNT
Name: 1005[6] Filber: Daytime telephone number: (512) 727-7088 x 206 Address (if other than given at space 12): FAX: (512) 327-7087 Email: holbery @ cygnal.	
1. CERTIFICATION: I, the undersigned, hereby certify that I have the arcomect to the best of my knowledge.* PHANDWRITTEN SIGNATURE (X) WILLIAM THE APPLICATION TYPED SIGNATURE DEVICE AS E. HOLBE	www.
2. Marre	PLEASE BE SURE THAT YOU HAVE:
ritificate Name Cygnal Integrated Product Ilbe Cygnal Integrated Product Indow Number/Street/Apt Number	Signed the application at space 11 Enclosed a check or money order for the nonrefundable ing fee of \$75, payable to Register of Copyrights. Enclosed deposit, application, and fee
ivelope to 4301 Westbank Dr. B-100	
idress:	Library of Congress

*Any person who knowingly makes a false representation of a malenal fact in the application for registration as provided in 18 USC 1001 shall be fined not more than \$10,000



July 1998 --- 15,000

This Certificate issued under the seal of the Copyright Office in accordance with title 17, United States Code, attests that registration has been made for the work identified below. The information, on this certificate has been made a part of the Copyright Office records.

Marybeth Peters

REGISTER OF COPYRIGHTS

ON THE COP

FORM MW

MW 16-040

EFFECTIVE DATE OF REGISTRATION
A U カリナ 29 200 / Month Day Year
APPLICATION RECEIVED
DEPOSIT RECEIVED

1. TITLE OF THIS WORK C 8051 FCCS BD	2. NATURE OF DEPOSIT 16 mask plats and 5 chips			
3. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CURRENT, OWNER(S) Cysnal Integrated Freducts 4301 Westbank Dive 6-100 Austin TX 78746	4. CITIZENSHIP OR DOMICILE OF CURRENT OWNER(S) Citizen of: Vaite States or Domiciled in:			
5. DERIVATION OF OWNERSHIP: If the person who created the mask wo check one: (Note: If a company or organization is named as the current own a. The owner is the employer of a person who created such mask work w. b. The owner has acquired the rights by transfer from the creator, employ. c. The owner is the legal representative of the deceased or legally incapace.	er, one of the following boxes must-be checked) vithin the scope of his/her employment. yer or representative			
6. DATE AND NATION OF FIRST COMMERCIAL EXPLOITATION Month April States Nation United States	7. CITIZENSHIP OR DOMICILE OF OWNER AT THE TIME OF FIRST COMMERCIAL EXPLOITATION (See instructions) Citizen of: Valta States Domiciled in:			
8. NATURE OF CONTRIBUTION: Mask works generally contain designs that variations of such designs, or are variations of designs that have been previous Describe the new, original contribution in this mask work for which statutor pads, and generally peripheral custom blocks, pacliding flash menery block	ously commercially exploited or previously registered for protection			
9. CONTACT PERSON FOR CORRESPONDENCE ABOUT THIS CLAIM Name: Douglas Holders Daytime telephone number: (512) 327 - 7088 x 206 Address (if other than given at space 12): FAX: (512) 327 - 7087 Email: Lolberg & Cygnal. Co	Name of Account: Account Number.			
11. CERTIFICATION: I, the undersigned, hereby certify that I have the authorrect to the best of my knowledge. THANDWRITTEN SIGNATURE (X)	thority to submit this application and that the statements made herein are submitted to the statement of the			
2. ertificate illi be salled in indow nvelope to ils ddress: Name Cygnal Integrated Products And Westbank Or. B-100 Chystale/ZIP And TX 78746	i e Enclosed deposit, application, and ree			

'Any person who knowingly makes a laise representation of a material. fact in the application for registration as provided in 18 USC 1001 shall be fined not more than \$10,000

WUIS GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 1998 432-381/80.015



July 1998 -- 15,000

This Certificate issued under the seal of the Copyright Office in accordance with title 17, United States Code, attests that registration has been made for the work identified below. The information on this certificate has been made a part of the Copyright Office records.

Marybeth Peters

FORM For Mask Wer	MW
UNITED STA	
REGISTRATI	MW 15-579
MW	
EFFECTIVE DAT	E OL UERINATION
Marc	6 7001
Month	Day Year
APPLICATION RE	ECEIVED
1431 0	0.0004

'ARY OF CO		\mathcal{A}		JAN 98, 2004	
OFFICIAL SEAL			COPYRIGHTS tates of America	DEPOSIT RECEIVED	Fundspe
SEE SPACE-BY-SPACE INSTRUCTI	ONS ON OTHER SIDE. DO NOT WRITE	E ABOVE THIS LINE. IF YOU!	NEED MORE SPACE, USE FO	JAN. 03. 2001	3/6/01
1. TITLE OF THIS WO	RK_C8Ø51FØ	dd 80	2. NATURE O	F DEPOSIT	,
Cygral I) 17 5. to Billos	- or	IP OR DOMICILE OF CURRE	
check one: (Note: If a o	company or organization is name employer of a person who creat equired the rights by transfer fr	ned as the current owner ated such mask work wi rom the creator, employe	r, one of the following thin the scope of his/he er or representative.		by C.O.
6. DATE AND NATION	OFFIRST COMMERCIAL E. Day 1 C	XPLOITATION	7. CITIZENSHI FIRST COM Citizen of:	P OR DOMICILE OF OWNER MERCIAL EXPLOITATION (S	AT THE TIME OF ce instructions)
variations of such desi Describe the new, orig	gns, or are variations of designs inal contribution in this mask w	s that have been previou vork for which statutory	isly commercially explo protection is sought: _	ce, or familiar in the semicondu- nited or previously registered fo top fourth affice.	r protection.
Name: 10 0 0 1 Daytime telephone nu	FOR CORRESPONDENCE AE # 1 Hu ht	88 2000	10. DEPOSIT Name of A	ACCOUNT	
FAX: (5(2) 327-	7087 Email: Forth	en Greyonalicon	Account N	umber:	
Correct to the best of m	the undersigned, hereby certify knowledge.* GNATURE (X)	Ju Ry (This application 2	alley	plication and that the statemer	nts made herein are
2. Partificate still be sailed in rindow nyelope to sis	nal II at gate Number Westbook			PLEASE BE SURE THAT YOU HAVE Signed the application at space Enclosed a check or money ordering fee of \$75, payable to Regis Enclosed deposit, application, as MAIL TO:	11 er for the nonrelundable fil- ter of Copyrights.

'Any person who knowingly makes a false representation of a material fact in the application for registration as provided in 18 USC 1001 shall be fined not more than \$10,000

SUIS GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 1998 432-381/80,015

Exhibit "B" attached to that certain Addendum to Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated April 24, 2002.

EXHIBIT "B" PATENTS

See Attached

CYGNAL INTEGRATED PRODUCTS, INC.

						•		
Patent Report by Invention	on						Printed: 5/3/02	Page
COUNTRY	REFEREN		TYPE	FILED	SERIAL#	ISSUED	PATENT#	STATUS
A/D CONVERTER V	WITH VOL	TAGE/CH	IARGE	SCALING				
UNITED STATES	24686 6/11/03	NOTIFY	NEW	10/15/99	09/419,148	9/11/01	6,288,661	ISSUED
UNITED STATES	25477 5/9/02	INF DIS	CIP CLOSUF	7/9/01 RE STMT	09/901,845			PENDING
UNITED STATES	25476 5/9/02	INF DISC	CIP CLOSUR	7/9/01 RE STMT	09/901,853			PENDING
UNITED STATES	25679 5/9/02	INF DISC	CIP CLOSUR	7/9/01 RE STMT	09/901,750			PENDING
SAR A/D CONVERT UNITED STATES	TER USING 24687	RESISTO	OR STR NEW	RING AND	LAYOUT THEREF	OR		ABANDONED
EMBEDDED MICDO	ADDOCESS	OD MIII.	rrrrs	EL SECUI	DITY CVCTEM IN E	TACITAL	EMODY	
EMBEDDED MICRO UNITED STATES	24693 5/26/02	FINAL RI	NEW	1/7/00	09/479,551	LASH WI	EMORY	PENDING
UNITED STATES	24692 6/9/02	flup clt re	CIP ff	7/9/01	09/901,918			PENDING
M & A FOR NOISE OUNITED STATES	CONTROL 24694	OF COEX	KISTIN NEW	G MICROC	CONTROLLER ANI	D ANALO	G COMPONENT	S TRANSFER
DIFFERENTIAL/SIN	ICLE ENDI	D ANAL	OG-TO	-DICITAL	CONVERTER			
UNITED STATES	24695 8/3/02	STATUS	NEW	6/19/00	09/595,959			PENDING
UNITED STATES	25367 7/23/03	NOTIFY	DIV CLT/REI:	8/11/00 SS <i>UE</i>	09/638,095	10/23/01	6,307,497	ISSUED
UNITED STATES	25368 8/6/03	NOTIFY	DIV CLTIREIS	8/11/00 SS <i>UE</i>	09/637,493	11/6/01	6,313,779	ISSUED
PRIORITY CROSS-I		DER	NIENAZ	E/21/00	00/594 209			DENDING
UNITED STATES	24696 7/31/02	STATUS		5/31/00	09/584,308			PENDING
WIPO	25713 9/30/02	PREL EX		5/24/01 T CHECK	PCT/US01/16925			PUBLISHED
DITTE BROCE LAIR	LIDIT MIS	TED OLON	AT TAP	TEAD LTE	D CIDCUIT			
FIELD PROGRAMM UNITED STATES	24697	ED-SIGN		6/19/00	60/212,653			EXPIRED
UNITED STATES	25768 5/19/02	INF DISC	FCA LOSURI	6/19/01 E STMT	09/885,459			PENDING
SEGMENTED D/A C UNITED STATES	ONVERTE 24999 5/7/02	R WITH I	NEW	NCED DYN 5/31/00	AMIC RANGE 09/583,341	5/7/02	6,384,763	ISSUED

Patent Report by Invention Printed: 5/3/02 Page 2

COUNTRY REFERENCE# TYPE FILED SERIAL# ISSUED PATENT# STATUS

<u>Next Action Due</u>

CROSS-BAR DECODER

UNITED STATES 25098 NEW ABANDONED

D/A RESISTOR STRING USING HEADROOM RESISTOR AS DUMMY RESISTOR

UNITED STATES 25120 NEW ABANDONED

D/A CONVERTER STREET EFFECT COMPENSATION

UNITED STATES 25154 NEW 5/31/00 09/584,311 PENDING

5/18/02 CONT/DIV?

CROSS-BAR MATRIX FOR CONNECTING DIGITAL RESOURCES TO I/O PINS OF AN INTEGRATED CIRCUIT

UNITED STATES 25155 NEW 5/31/00 09/583,260 PENDING

7/31/02 STATUS CHECK

PARASITIC INSENSITIVE CAPACITOR IN D/A CONVERTER

UNITED STATES 25159 NEW 6/19/00 09/596,785 PENDING

5/25/02 post card/amend filed

D/A RESISTOR STRINGS WITH CROSS COUPLING SWITCHES

UNITED STATES 25214 NEW 5/31/00 09/584,217 PENDING

5/5/02 CONT/DIV?

 UNITED STATES
 25421
 CIP
 9/25/00
 09/668,882
 PENDING

7/23/02 ISSUE FEE

UNITED STATES 25422 CIP 9/25/00 09/668,871 PENDING

7/18/02 ISSUE FEE

SYSTEM ON CHIP WITH ADC HAVING SERIAL TEST MODE

UNITED STATES 25332 NEW 6/19/00 09/596,458 10/9/01 6,300,889 ISSUED

7/9/03 NOTIFY CLTIREISSUE

PROGRAMMABLE DRIVER FOR AN I/O PIN OF AN INTEGRATED CIRCUIT

UNITED STATES 25484 NEW 4/18/01 09/837,918 PENDING

5/30/02 RESPONSE TO OA

IC WITH DIGITAL AND ANALOG CIRCUITS AND MIXED SIGNAL I/O PINS

UNITED STATES 25547 NEW 4/18/01 09/837,921 PENDING

5/19/02 RESPONSE TO OA

LOCK DETECTOR FOR DIGITAL PLL

UNITED STATES 25716 NEW PROPOSED

5/7/02 NEW CASE/ APPL DRAFT

VOLTAGE AND CHARGE SCALING DAC FOR SAR A/D CONVERTER

UNITED STATES 25714 NEW PROPOSED

5/4/02 NEW CASE/ APPL DRAFT

SUPPLY VOLTAGE MONITOR USING BANDGAP DEVICE WITHOUT FEEDBACK

 UNITED STATES
 25717
 NEW 7/9/01
 09/901,851
 PENDING

5/15/02 RESPONSE TO OA

Patent Report by Invention Printed: 5/3/02 Page 3
COUNTRY REFERENCE# TYPE FILED SERIAL# ISSUED PATENT# STATUS

Next Action Due

SERIAL DATA INTERFACEUNITED STATES 25987

25987 NEW

5/22/02 POST CARD/app filed

In 22102 TOOT OAR DIAPPORTER

END OF REPORT

TOTAL ITEMS SELECTED

MAILED

31

Exhibit "C" attached to that certain Addendum to Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated April 24, 2002.

EXHIBIT "C"

TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK

DESCRIPTION COUNTRY SERIAL NO.

REG. NO

STATUS

See Attached

CYGNAL INTEGRATED PRODUCTS, INC.

						· .		
Trademark Report by N	/ark					Pri	nted: 5/3/02	Page 1
COUNTRY	REFEREI Next Activ		FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
C (logo)								
UNITED STATES	24753 6/17/02	ACCEP	9/3/99 PTANCE OF SC	75/792,242 DU?			ALLOWED	09
CAPTURE-COMP	UTE-COM	IMUNIC.	ATE					
UNITED STATES	25710 5/21/02	STATU	5/21/01 S CHECK	76/272,133			PENDING	09
UNITED STATES	25967 6/28/02	flup lFoi	1/28/02 reign Filing	76/364,420			PENDING	09
Capture-Compute-C	Communic	ate (and o						
UNITED STATES	25711 5/10/02	ACCEP [®]	5/22/01 TANCE OF SC	76/260,820 DU?			ALLOWED	42
CYGNAL								
EUROPEAN UNION	2 4 959 1/23/06	NOTIFY	3/2/00 CLTIPOU	1536085	4/23/01	001536085	REGISTERED	
UNITED STATES	24755 5/13/02	STATUS	9/3/99 S CHECK/rema	75/792,240 and?			PENDING	
CYGNAL (logo)								
UNITED STATES	24752 5/28/02	ACCEP	9/3/99 TANCE OF SO	75/792,241 IU?			PENDING	
CYGNAL INTEGR.	ATED PR	ODUCTS	(logo)					
UNITED STATES	24754 6/21/02	FINAL R	9/3/99 EJ./APPEAL	75/792,243			PENDING	
CYGNAL.COM								
UNITED STATES	24756 6/21/02	FINAL R	9/3/99 EJ ./APPEAL	75/792,244			PENDING	

END OF REPORT

TRADEMARK REEL: 002539 FRAME: 0063

TOTAL ITEMS SELECTED 9

CYGNAL INTEGRATED PRODUCTS, INC.

Trademark Report by M	1ark					P	Printed: 5/3/02	Page 1
COUNTRY	REFEREN Next Actio		ED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
C (logo)								
UNITED STATES	24753 6/17/02	9/3 ACCEPTANCE		75/792,242 >			ALLOWED	09
CAPTURE-COMPU	UTE-COM	MUNICATE						
UNITED STATES	25710 5/21/02	5/2 STATUS CHEC		76/272,133			PENDING	09
UNITED STATES	25967 6/28/02	1/2 flup Foreign Fi		76/364,420			PENDING	09
Capture-Compute-C	Communica	te (and design))					
UNITED STATES	25711 <i>5/10/02</i>	5/2. ACCEPTANCE		76/260,820			ALLOWED	42
CYGNAL								
EUROPEAN UNION	24959 1/23/06	3/2/ NOTIFY CLTIP		1536085	4/23/01	001536085	REGISTERED	
UNITED STATES	24755 5/13/02	9/3/ STATUS CHEC		75/792,240 !?			PENDING	
CYGNAL (logo)								
UNITED STATES	24752 5/28/02	9/3/ ACCEPTANCE		75/792,241			PENDING	
CYGNAL INTEGRA	ATED PRO	DDUCTS (logo)	ı					
UNITED STATES	24754 6/21/02	9/3/ FINAL REJ.IAPI		75/792,243			PENDING	
CYGNAL.COM								
UNITED STATES	24756 6/21/02	9/3/ FINAL REJ ./API		75/792,244			PENDING	

END OF REPORT

RECORDED: 06/19/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002539 FRAME: 0064

TOTAL ITEMS SELECTED 9